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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

____________ 

 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 

 

HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY, HYUNDAI MOTOR AMERICA, 

HYUNDAI MOTOR MANUFACTURING ALABAMA, LLC,  

KIA MOTORS CORPORATION, KIA MOTORS AMERICA, INC., and 

 KIA MOTORS MANUFACTURING GEORGIA, INC.,  

Petitioner,  

 

v. 

 

BLITZSAFE TEXAS, LLC, 

Patent Owner. 

____________ 

 

Case IPR2016-01477 

Patent 7,489,786 B2 

____________ 

 

 

Before JAMESON LEE, MIRIAM L. QUINN, and  

KERRY BEGLEY, Administrative Patent Judges. 

 

BEGLEY, Administrative Patent Judge. 

 

 

 

ORDER 

Conduct of Proceeding 

37 C.F.R. § 42.5 
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 Petitioner Hyundai Motor Company, Hyundai Motor America, 

Hyundai Motor Manufacturing Alabama, LLC, Kia Motors Corporation, Kia 

Motors America, Inc., and Kia Motors Manufacturing Georgia, Inc. filed 

Exhibit 1006, along with the Petition, in this case.  Exhibit 1006, identified 

by Petitioner as U.S. Patent No. 7,085,710 B1, contains annotations in the 

figures that appear to have been added by Petitioner.  Accordingly, 

Exhibit 1006 is expunged from the record. 

 Within one week of the date of this order, Petitioner shall file a clean 

version of U.S. Patent No. 7,085,710 B1 as Exhibit 1006.  In addition, 

Petitioner shall confirm that no other exhibits filed in this case have 

annotations added by Petitioner and shall notify the Board by e-mail to 

trials@uspto.gov if any other exhibits contain such annotations. 

ORDER 

 Accordingly, it is: 

 ORDERED that Exhibit 1006 is expunged from the record; and 

 FURTHER ORDERED that within one week of the date of this order, 

Petitioner shall file a clean version of U.S. Patent No. 7,085,710 B1 as 

Exhibit 1006 and shall notify the Board by e-mail to trials@uspto.gov if any 

other exhibits contain annotations added by Petitioner. 
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PETITIONER:  

Paul R. Steadman 

Matthew D. Satchwell 

Gianni Minutoli 

Nicholas Panno 

DLA PIPER LLP 

paul.steadman@dlapiper.com 

matthew.satchwell@dlapiper.com 

gianni.minutoli@dlapiper.com 

nicholas.panno@dlapiper.com 

 

PATENT OWNER:  

 

Peter Lambrianakos 

Sharhar Harel 

Vincent J. Rubino, III 

BROWN RUDNICK LLP 

plambrianakos@brownrudnick.com 

sharel@brownrudnick.com 

vrubino@brownrudnick.com 

 


